Hydraulic Motors
M3B - M4*
Denison Vane Technology, fixed displacement
2
Catalogue HY29-0003/UK
Parker Hannifin SAS
VPDE, Denison Vane Motors
Vierzon - France

B A B
Hydraulic Motors, Fixed
Series M3B, Denison Vane MotorsOrdering Code
Series external drain
Series internal drain
Torque
009 = 0,130 Nm/bar
012 = 0,186 Nm/bar
018 = 0,304 Nm/bar
027 = 0,485 Nm/bar
036 = 0,624 Nm/bar
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (non SAE)
3 = splined (SAE A)
4 = splined (SAE B)
Rotation
N = bi-directional
Modification
Port connections
00 = �SAE threaded port
SAE drain
01 = �SAE 4 bolt flange
BSPP drain
02 = �BSPP threaded port
BSPP drain
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N
4 = S4 - EPDM
5 = S5 - VITON®
Design letter
Porting combination
00 = standard
View from shaft end :
CW rotation	 A = inlet	 CCW rotation	 A = outlet
	 B = outlet	 B = inlet
INTERNAL LEAKAGE PERMISSIBLE RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Pressure p [bar] Speed n [RPM]
Do not apply Fr and Fa loads simultaneously
Lo
ad
 F
 [N
]
In
te
rn
al
 le
ak
ag
e
q
s
[l/
m
in
]
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - TYPICAL [24 cSt]
Model
Volumetric
displacement Vi
Input flow at n = 2000 RPM
Torque T
at n = 2000 RPM
Power output
at n = 2000 RPM
Theorical at 175 bar Δ p at 175 bar Δ p at 175 bar Δ p
ml/rev, l/min l/min Nm kW
M3B 009 9,2 18,4 30,4 19,7 4,3
M3B 012 12,3 24,6 36,6 26,7 5,8
M3B 018 18,5 37,0 49,0 46,6 10,0
M3B 027 27,8 55,6 67,6 77,4 16,3
M3B 036 37,1 74,2 86,2 102,0 21,1

00
Hydraulic Motors, Fixed
Series M4E - M4SE, Denison Vane MotorsOrdering Code
Series external drain
Series internal drain
Torque
153 = 2,52 Nm/bar
185 = 3,05 Nm/bar
214 = 3,53 Nm/bar
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE C)
3 = splined (SAE C)
Rotation
N = bi-directional
Modification
Port connections
01 = �SAE threaded port
SAE drain
02 = �SAE 4 bolt flange
UNC threaded - SAE drain
04 = �SAE 4 bolt flange
UNC threaded - BSPP drain
Seal class
5 = S5 - VITON®
Design letter
Porting combination
00 = standard
	 M4*E1
Model No.	 M4*E	 -	 214	-	 1	 N	 00	 -	 B	 5	 02	 ..
* = S = Severe duty motor.
M4E1 - M4SE1 : Drain port is plugged.
View from shaft end :
CW rotation	 A = inlet	 CCW rotation	 A = outlet
	 B = outlet	 B = inlet
INTERNAL LEAKAGE PERMISSIBLE RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Pressure p [bar] Speed n [RPM]
Lo
ad
 F
 [N
]
In
te
rn
al
 le
ak
ag
e
q
s
[l/
m
in
]
Do not apply Fr and Fa loads simultaneously
24 cSt
10 cSt
Keyed shaft N°1
OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS - TYPICAL [24 cSt]
Model
Volumetric
displacement Vi
Input flow at n = 2000 RPM
Torque T
at n = 2000 RPM
Power output
at n = 2000 RPM
Theorical at 175 bar Δ p at 175 bar Δ p at 175 bar Δ p
ml/rev. l/min l/min Nm kW
M4E - M4SE 153 158,5 317,0 343,0 398,0 83,4
M4E - M4SE 185 191,6 383,0 409,0 484,0 101,4
M4E - M4SE 214 222,0 444,0 470,0 567,0 188,8

Vierzon - France
Hydraulic Motors, Fixed
Series M4DC - M4SDC, Denison Vane MotorsOrdering Code
Series external drain
Series internal drain
Torque for A1 - B1
062 = 1,04 Nm/bar
074 = 1,22 Nm/bar
088 = 1,45 Nm/bar
102 = 1,68 Nm/bar
113 = 1,86 Nm/bar
128 = 2,11 Nm/bar
138 = 2,30 Nm/bar
Torque for A2 - B2
024 = 0,39 Nm/bar
027 = 0,45 Nm/bar
031 = 0,55 Nm/bar
043 = 0,74 Nm/bar
055 = 0,93 Nm/bar
067 = 1,13 Nm/bar
075 = 1,27 Nm/bar
Type of shaft
1 = keyed (SAE C)
3 = splined (SAE C)
Modification
No control
Port connections (P2)
01 = SAE threaded
SAE drain
02 = SAE 4 bolt flange
SAE drain
04 = SAE 4 bolt flange
BSPP drain
Seal class
1 = S1 - BUNA N (M4DC)
5 = S5 - VITON® (M4SDC)
Design letter
Porting combination
See below
Rotation
N = bi-directional
	 M4*DC1
Model No.	 M4*DC	 -	138	-	031	 1	 N	 00	 -	 B	 1	 02	 00	 ..
* = S = Severe duty motor.
M4DC1 - M4SDC1 : Drain port is plugged.
View from shaft end :
CW rotation	 A = inlet	 CCW rotation	 A = outlet
	 B = outlet	 B = inlet
INTERNAL LEAKAGE PORTING COMBINATION
Lo
ad
 F
 [N
]
In
te
rn
al
 le
ak
ag
e
q
s
[l/
m
in
]
24 cSt
10 cSt
Keyed shaft N°1
24 cSt
10 cSt